of the evidence as to his knowledge of the fraudulent activities of his 

customers. The trial court denied both motions. A jury verdict was 

ultimately returned convicting Iossifov of Counts 1 and 3. Iossifov was 

sentenced to a term of imprisonment of one hundred twenty-one (121) 

months and was ordered to pay restitution of $2,642,297.43.  

———♦———

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT 

This Court should grant certiorari and review Iossifov’s conviction 

because the trial court improperly exercised jurisdiction.   

The Indictment alleged that Iossifov exchanged Bitcoin for currency